
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

DSY SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

DLCPM2407767000

12

SEP-2023

13-OCT-2023 12:2806-OCT-2023

Sep-23

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1902869549

ECR

OCT-2023

TRRN Number

ECR Id 95963686

Total Members 129

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,36,834

Total Refund Advance         74,299

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       2,11,082

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks Establishment is not eligible for ABRY scheme benefit as scheme declaration is not submitted.
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       24,198
Aamir 1,209        1,7421 101301072238 N.A.

       14,519             0       14,519
AAMIR -

       14,519
            0          533 - -

       21,075
Aashi Verma 1,053        1,5172 101703638206 N.A.

       12,645             0       12,645AASHI
VERMA

-
       12,645

            0          464 - -

       29,215
AJAY KUMAR 1,250        1,8003 100756060344 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
AJAY KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       43,260
AJAY MISRA 1,250        1,8004 100756893538 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
AJAY MISRA -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       27,366AJAYVEER
SINGH

1,250        1,8005 100782397934 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000AJAY VEER

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       21,121
Akash 1,056        1,5216 101609903818 N.A.

       12,673             0       12,673
AKASH -

       12,673
            0          465 - -

       28,145AKHILESH
SINGH

1,250        1,8007 100422624524 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000AKHILESH

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       27,366ALMAS UR
REHMAN

1,250        1,8008 100756151537 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000ALMAS UR

REHMAN
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       27,338
AMIT KUMAR 1,041        1,5009 100756334656 N.A.

       12,500             5       12,500
AMIT KUMAR -

       12,500
            0          459 - -

       20,903
Amit Kumar 1,045        1,50510 101853633628 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542
AMIT KUMAR -

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       27,356
AMIT SHARMA 1,250        1,80011 100756099191 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000AMIT
SHARMA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       23,883
ANIL KUMAR 1,194        1,72012 100755724029 N.A.

       14,330             0       14,330
ANIL KUMAR -

       14,330
            0          526 - -

       27,631
ANJANA GUPTA 1,250        1,80013 101853456174 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ANJANA
GUPTA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       21,925
Ankit Hudda 1,096        1,57914 101609903825 N.A.

       13,155             0       13,155ANKIT
HUDDA

-
       13,155

            0          483 - -

       20,903
Ankit Kumar 0        1,50515 101676333401 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542ANKIT
KUMAR

-            0             0        1,505 - -

       22,744
ANKIT SHARMA 1,137        1,63816 101487578872 N.A.

       13,646             0       13,646ANKIT
SHARMA

-
       13,646

            0          501 - -

       42,990
ANSHUL JOHRI 1,250        1,80017 100756802036 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ANSHUL
JOHRI

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       26,280
ARUN KUMAR 1,250        1,80018 100756160886 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ARUN
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       20,903ARUN KUMAR
PAL

0        1,50519 101922699957 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542ARUN

KUMAR PAL
-            0             0        1,505 - -

       28,153
ASHOK KUMAR 1,208        1,74020 100756547176 N.A.

       14,500             1       14,500ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       14,500

            0          532 - -

       22,796
ASHOK KUMAR 1,139        1,64121 100755807306 N.A.

       13,678             0       13,678ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       13,678

            0          502 - -

2 / 8DLCPM2407767000 / SEP-2023 / 13-OCT-2023 12:28



EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       29,215ASHUTOSH
KUMAR PANKAJ

1,250        1,80022 100756569923 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

ASHUTOSH
KUMAR
PANKAJ

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       26,859ASHUTOSH
OJHA

1,250        1,80023 100756638970 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000ASHUTOSH

OJHA
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       25,573ASHWANI
BALODI

1,250        1,80024 100756634469 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000ASHWANI

BALODI
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       23,441
ATIF KHAN 1,172        1,68825 100755588542 N.A.

       14,065             0       14,065
ATIF KHAN -

       14,065
            0          516 - -

       26,729
AZAD 1,250        1,80026 100755675479 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
AZAD -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       29,215
BIMLA 1,250        1,80027 100756711513 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
BIMLA -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       32,738
CHETAN GOEL 1,250        1,80028 101378709066 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000CHETAN
GOEL

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       27,728
CHIRANJI LAL 1,250        1,80029 100756577472 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000CHIRANJI LAL
RANIWALL

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       27,281
DALEEP KUMAR 1,250        1,80030 100756708793 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DALEEP
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       27,863
DEEPAK TIWARI 1,250        1,80031 100756743760 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DEEPAK
TIWARI

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       22,744DEEPALI
SHARMA

1,137        1,63832 101699688103 N.A.
       13,646             0       13,646DEEPALI

SHARMA
-

       13,646
            0          501 - -

       22,744DIMPLE
BANSAL

1,137        1,63833 100042905730 N.A.
       13,646             0       13,646DIMPLE

BANSAL
-

       13,646
            0          501 - -

       22,573DINESH
SHUKLA

1,128        1,62534 101853456161 N.A.
       13,544             0       13,544DINESH

SHUKLA
-

       13,544
            0          497 - -

       24,199Gajender
Tomar

1,209        1,74235 101498417605 N.A.
       14,519             0       14,519

GAJENDRA
SINGH
TOMAR

-
       14,519

            0          533 - -

       29,659
GANESH
CHANDRA
PANDEY

1,250        1,80036 100756067576 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

GANESH
CHANDRA
PANDEY

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       22,744
Gaurav Kumar 1,137        1,63837 101894096203 N.A.

       13,646             0       13,646GAURAV
KUMAR

-
       13,646

            0          501 - -

       25,332GAURAV
KUMAR

1,250        1,80038 100044798500 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000GAURAV

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       23,776HAMENT
KUMAR

1,188        1,71239 100755785143 N.A.
       14,266             0       14,266HAMENT

KUMAR
-

       14,266
            0          524 - -

       20,903HARI OM
TAKKAR

1,045        1,50540 101512152968 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542HARI OM

TAKKAR
-

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       23,778
HARISH KUMAR 1,188        1,71241 100756342906 N.A.

       14,267             0       14,267HARISH
KUMAR

-
       14,267

            0          524 - -

       23,441HITENDER
SINGH

1,172        1,68842 100756186087 N.A.
       14,065             0       14,065HITENDER

SINGH
-

       14,065
            0          516 - -

       21,121
Hussain Ali 1,056        1,52143 101150305996 N.A.

       12,673             0       12,673
HUSSAIN ALI -

       12,673
            0          465 - -
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       29,215
IQBAL AHMED 1,250        1,80044 100755626179 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000IQBAL
AHMED

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       26,728JITENDAR
KUMAR

1,250        1,80045 101839124036 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000JITENDER

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       27,224JITENDRA
KUMAR

1,250        1,80046 100755989933 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000JITENDRA

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       21,031
Khemesh
Krishna
Varshney

0        1,51447 101676357850 N.A.
       12,619             0       12,619

KHEMESH
KRISHNA
VARSHNEY

-            0             0        1,514 - -

       22,744
Khushnuma 1,137        1,63848 101968808882 N.A.

       13,646             0       13,646
KHUSHNUMA -

       13,646
            0          501 - -

       23,388
Kriti Gupta 1,169        1,68449 101555985353 N.A.

       14,033             0       14,033
KIRTI GUPTA -

       14,033
            0          515 - -

       24,198
KULDEEP KR. 1,209        1,74250 101487578886 N.A.

       14,519             0       14,519KULDEEP
KUMAR

-
       14,519

            0          533 - -

       21,519
Lalit Mohan 0        1,54951 100207157631 N.A.

       12,911             0       12,911LALIT
MOHAN

-            0             0        1,549 - -

       21,113
Mahesh Mandal 1,055        1,52052 101636670551 N.A.

       12,668             0       12,668MAHESH
MANDAL

-
       12,668

            0          465 - -

       20,903
Manish Kumar 0        1,50553 101676357845 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542MANISH
KUMAR

-            0             0        1,505 - -

       20,903
MANMOHAN 1,045        1,50554 101569056920 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542
MANMOHAN -

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       26,362MANOJ SINGH
NEGI

1,250        1,80055 100756037115 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MANOJ

SINGH NEGI
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       22,744MEENAKSHI
SHARMA

1,137        1,63856 100756363269 N.A.
       13,646             0       13,646

MEENAKSHI -
       13,646

            0          501 - -

       33,352MEENAKSHI
SHUKLA

1,250        1,80057 100226377941 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MEENAKSHI

SHUKLA
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       25,582MOHAMMAD
ZUHAIR KAZMI

1,250        1,80058 100755634443 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

MOHAMMAD
ZUHAIR
KAZMI

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       21,121
MOHD Fahad 1,056        1,52159 101605139256 N.A.

       12,673             0       12,673
MOHD
FAHAD
FAYYAZ

-
       12,673

            0          465 - -

       27,873
MOHD.RASHID 1,250        1,80060 100756256416 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000MOHD.
RASHID

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       21,121
Mohit Pal 1,056        1,52161 101108563205 N.A.

       12,673             0       12,673
MOHIT PAL -

       12,673
            0          465 - -

       20,903MUKESH
KUMAR

1,045        1,50562 101678148075 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542MUKESH

KUMAR
-

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       23,441MUKESH
KUMAR

1,093        1,57563 100756189468 N.A.
       13,127             2       13,127MUKESH

KUMAR
-

       13,127
            0          482 - -

       23,441MUSHARRAF
RIZVI

1,172        1,68864 100756810061 N.A.
       14,065             0       14,065MUSHARRAF

RIZVI
-

       14,065
            0          516 - -

       21,832
NAEEM AHMED 946        1,36265 101487677257 N.A.

       11,353             4       11,353NAEEM
AHMAD

-
       11,353

            0          417 - -

4 / 8DLCPM2407767000 / SEP-2023 / 13-OCT-2023 12:28



EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       25,153
NARESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

0            066 100756817156 N.A.            0
           30

            0
NARESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

-            0             0            0 - -

       22,790
NASSIRUDIN 1,139        1,64167 100755612003 N.A.

       13,674             0       13,674
NASSIRUDIN -

       13,674
            0          502 - -

       34,982
Naushad Khan 1,250        1,80068 100756256437 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000NAUSHAD
KHAN

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       21,121
Nayan Shukla 1,056        1,52169 100989115830 N.A.

       12,673             0       12,673NAYAN
SHUKLA

-
       12,673

            0          465 - -

       23,750
Nidhi Sharma 1,187        1,71070 101421927938 N.A.

       14,250             0       14,250NIDHI
SHARMA

-
       14,250

            0          523 - -

       21,121
Nikhil Diwan 0            071 101605139260 N.A.            0

           30
            0

NIKHIL
DIWAN

-            0             0            0 - -

       22,744
Nikita Kumari 1,099        1,58372 101989647269 N.A.

       13,191             1       13,191NIKITA
KUMARI

-
       13,191

            0          484 - -

       20,903NIRBHYA
SHUKLA

1,045        1,50573 100680203142 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542

NIRBHAY
KUMAR
SHUKLA

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       21,989
NIRBHAY SINGH 1,099        1,58374 100755894253 N.A.

       13,193             0       13,193NIRBHAY
SINGH

-
       13,193

            0          484 - -

       22,879
Nisha 0        1,64775 101715788286 N.A.

       13,727             0       13,727
NISHA -            0             0        1,647 - -

       20,903Nishant Kumar
Sharma

1,045        1,50576 101775512188 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542

NISHANT
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       20,903
NITIN KUMAR 1,045        1,50577 101935016086 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542
NITIN KUMAR -

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       22,374
PANKAJ KUMAR 1,081        1,55778 100756636271 N.A.

       12,977             1       12,977PANKAJ
KUMAR

-
       12,977

            0          476 - -

       25,244PARDEEP
KUMAR

1,250        1,80079 100756015583 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PARDEEP

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       30,307PARVESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80080 100756744563 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PARVESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       21,475
Pooja 1,073        1,54681 101538793519 N.A.

       12,885             0       12,885
POOJA -

       12,885
            0          473 - -

       21,832
PARDEEP KR. 1,091        1,57282 101487578864 N.A.

       13,099             0       13,099PRADEEP
KUMAR

-
       13,099

            0          481 - -

       17,678
PRAMOD 884        1,27383 101247292692 N.A.

       10,607             0       10,607
PRAMOD -

       10,607
            0          389 - -

       27,631PRAMOD
KUMAR

1,250        1,80084 100755769228 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PRAMOD

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       20,903
Pranjal Kumar 1,045        1,50585 101865292525 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542PRANJAL
KUMAR

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       21,121
Prashant Rawat 0        1,52186 101667837664 N.A.

       12,673             0       12,673PRASHANT
RAWAT

-            0             0        1,521 - -

       26,280PRAVEEN
KUMAR

1,250        1,80087 100756481853 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PRAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -
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       22,744PREETI
CHAUHAN

1,137        1,63888 101894101363 N.A.
       13,646             0       13,646PREETI

CHAUHAN
-

       13,646
            0          501 - -

       26,362
PREETI RANI 1,250        1,80089 100756477323 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
PREETI RANI -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       22,744Radha Devi
Badli

1,137        1,63890 101648252524 N.A.
       13,646             0       13,646RADHA DEVI

BADLI
-

       13,646
            0          501 - -

       20,903
Rahul Kumar 1,045        1,50591 101734536588 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542RAHUL
KUMAR

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       25,157
RAJEEV 1,250        1,80092 100756774432 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAJEEV -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       26,106
RAJEEV KUMAR 1,250        1,80093 100756415416 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000RAJEEV
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       23,740
RAJESH KUMAR 712        1,02694 100756053223 N.A.

        8,546            12        8,546RAJESH
KUMAR

-
        8,546

            0          314 - -

       59,379RAKESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80095 100755981377 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAKESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       20,903RAKESH
KUMAR

1,045        1,50596 100299770617 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542RAKESH

KUMAR
-

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       27,173RAM DUTT
JOSHI

1,250        1,80097 100756067569 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAM DUTT

JOSHI
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       26,728
RAM KRISHAN 1,250        1,80098 100755906227 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAMKRISHAN -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       23,678
RAVI KANT 0        1,70599 101839223899 N.A.

       14,207             0       14,207
RAVI KANT -            0             0        1,705 - -

       23,310
RAVI KR. 1,165        1,678100 101487578893 N.A.

       13,986             0       13,986
RAVI KUMAR -

       13,986
            0          513 - -

       20,903RAVI RANJAN
KUMAR

975        1,405101 101575219012 N.A.
       11,706             2       11,706RAVIRANJAN

KUMAR
-

       11,706
            0          430 - -

       20,903
Rohit Maurya 1,045        1,505102 101865292539 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542ROHIT
MAURYA

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       23,441
ROSHAN LAL 1,172        1,688103 100756687862 N.A.

       14,065             0       14,065
ROSHAN LAL -

       14,065
            0          516 - -

       20,903
Sachin Kumar 1,045        1,505104 101944074252 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542SACHIN
KUMAR

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       20,903SADAVRAT
PANDEY

1,045        1,505105 101935016093 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542SADAVRAT

PANDEY
-

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       20,903
Sandeep Kumar 1,045        1,505106 101067378954 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542SANDEEP
KUMAR

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       26,670SATISH KUMAR
GUPTA

1,250        1,800107 100755901713 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

SATISH
KUMAR
GUPTA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       26,593SATYA KUMAR
SHARMA

1,250        1,800108 101839124043 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

SATYA
KUMAR
SHRMA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       22,744
SHASHI 1,137        1,638109 101359267384 N.A.

       13,646             0       13,646
SHASHI -

       13,646
            0          501 - -
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       37,759
SHRIPAL SINGH 1,250        1,800110 100755735533 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SHRIPAL
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       28,389SHRUTI
GAUTAM

1,250        1,800111 100425470559 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000SHRUTI

GAUTAM
-

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       28,684SHWETA A
NATH

1,250        1,800112 100756909552 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

SHWETA -
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       28,684
SMITA SINHA 1,250        1,800113 100756177736 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SMITA SINHA -

       15,000
            0          551 - -

       21,599SOURABH
PANDEY

0        1,555114 100756833376 N.A.
       12,959             0       12,959SOURABH

PANDEY
-            0             0        1,555 - -

       24,785SUBAI SINGH
KHATANA

1,239        1,785115 100756632475 N.A.
       14,871             0       14,871SUBAI SINGH

KHATANA
-

       14,871
            0          546 - -

       37,538SUDHIR KUMAR
SHARMA

1,250        1,800116 100756370997 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

SUDHIR
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       20,903
Sumit Kumar 1,045        1,505117 101759257783 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542SUMIT
KUMAR

-
       12,542

            0          460 - -

       20,903
SUNIL KUMAR 1,045        1,505118 101876450141 N.A.

       12,542             0       12,542
SUNIL -

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       23,226SUNIL KUMAR
SURATIYA

1,161        1,672119 100756362843 N.A.
       13,936             0       13,936

SUNIL
KUMAR
SURATIYA

-
       13,936

            0          511 - -

       22,744
SURAJ YADAV 1,137        1,638120 101904404364 N.A.

       13,646             0       13,646SURAJ
YADAV

-
       13,646

            0          501 - -

       23,007SURESH
CHAND

1,150        1,656121 100755885262 N.A.
       13,804             0       13,804SURESH

CHAND
-

       13,804
            0          507 - -

       25,426SURESH
KUMAR

1,125        1,620122 100756817224 N.A.
       13,500             3       13,500SURESH

KUMAR
-

       13,500
            0          495 - -

       26,527
SUSHIL KUMAR 1,250        1,800123 100755952996 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUSHIL
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       23,310Tushar
Chauhan

1,165        1,678124 101498417596 N.A.
       13,986             0       13,986TUSHAR

CHAUHAN
-

       13,986
            0          513 - -

       20,903VAIBHAV
SHARMA

1,045        1,505125 101294629156 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542VAIBHAV

SHARMA
-

       12,542
            0          460 - -

       26,728
VARUN MISHRA 1,250        1,800126 100756761190 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VARUN
MISHRA

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       26,859
VINOD KUMAR 1,250        1,800127 100756347357 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VINOD
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          551 - -

       24,325
VINOD KUMAR 1,216        1,751128 100756426569 N.A.

       14,595             0       14,595VINOD
KUMAR

-
       14,595

            0          536 - -

       20,903YAMAN
SHARMA

1,045        1,505129 101148882722 N.A.
       12,542             0       12,542YAMAN

SHARMA
-

       12,542
            0          460 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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